# 0,00 358316

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weather Insight, L.P.		102/01/2011 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	omson Reuters (Markets) LLC					
Street Address:	3 Times Square					
City:	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10036					
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE					

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3583166	FIRSTINSIGHT			
Registration Number:	3583160	FIRSTCALC			
Registration Number:	3583163	FIRSTTREND			
Registration Number:	3583171	FIRSTPUSH			
Registration Number:	3653611	FIRSTTRIGGER			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-4272

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna M. LaVardera

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0493

CH \$140.00

900190923

Signature:	/DML/
Date:	05/04/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Weather Insight Assignment (2)#pa source=Weather Insight Assignment (2)#pa source=Weather Insight Assignment (2)#pa	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0494

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of February 1st, 2011.

WHEREAS, WEATHER INSIGHT, LP, a Texas limited partnership, having its office at 5599 San Felipe Suite 1460, Houston, TX 77056 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, THOMSON REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A (whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof), together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0495

#### WEATHER INSIGHT, LP

By:	Weather	Insight	GP,	LLC,	a	Texas	limited	liability
-	company	, its Gen	erah	Partne	r,	111	1.	

Name: Stephen J. Mitchell

Title: Manager

COUNTY OF Harm } ss San 31 JANUARY

On this 1st day of February, 2011, before me personally appeared Stephen J. M. tchell to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that (s)he is the Manyer of Warler Traight GP LCC of Weather Insight, LP and that (s)he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Weather Insight, LP being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0496

## Schedule A

# <u>List of Trademarks</u>

Weather Insight Trademark Matters

Weather maight mademak matters											
Mark Name	C/M No.	Country	Current Owner	Class	Goods/Services	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Ren. Date	Status
FIRSTINSIGHT	13679.00143	US	Weather Insight, L.P.	42	Application service provider, namely, providing	77/530865	07/24/08	3583166	03/03/09	03/03/15	Registered
FIRSTCALC	13679.00144	US	Weather Insight, L.P.	95	Providing commodity inventory information, namely, converting	77/530819	07/24/08	3583160	03/03/09	03/03/15	Registered
FIRSTTREND	13679.00145	US	Weather Insight, L.P	42	Weather forecast comparison services.	77/530855	07/24/08	3583163	03/03/09	03/03/15	Registered
FIRSTPUSH	13679.00146	บร	Weather Insight, L.P.	42	Weather information services, namely, providing	77/530939	07/24/08	35 <b>8</b> 3171	03/03/09	03/03/15	Registered
FIRSTTRIGGER	13679.00147	US	Weather Insight, L.P.	36, 42	Financial information services namely providing customizable commodity notification alerts	77/530817	07/24/08	3653611	07/14/09	07/14/15	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0497

**RECORDED: 05/04/2011**